STANDARD FEATURES
APPLICATION VERSATILITY
Upflow or horizontal right as shipped (field-convertible for down-flow or horizon-
tal left applications). Can be AHRI certified with most brands of air conditioners
or heat pumps.  ETL listed for use with either R22 or R410a when a proper
metering device is used.
MOTOR
Constant torque ECM speeds and torques are controlled by software embed-

Coil P.D.
(FT.WTR.)
Heating Capacity BTU/HR
Standard pump at 3.5 GPM
Nominal Airflow
MINIMUM
CIRCUIT
AMPACITY
(MCA)
MAX
BREAKER
OR FUSE
SIZE
Entering Water Temp
120 140 160 180
AFM18/19 18,000
W*2SP 2 5.6 17770 24900 32250 39600
6.6 15
W*3SP 3 4.2 21600 30500 39450 48400
AFM24/25 24,000
W*2SP 2 5.6 20200 28500 36950 45400
6.6 15
W*3SP 3 4.2 25000 35300 45800 56300
AFM30/31 30,000
W*2SP 2 5.6 22100 31300 40645 49990
9.1 20W*3SP 3 4.2 27700 39100 50750 62400
W*4SP 4 2.2 31000 43900 57000 70100
AFM36/37 36,000
W*2SP 2 5.6 23700 33500 43550 53600
9.1 20W*3SP 3 4.2 29800 42100 54700 67300
W*4SP 4 2.2 33500 47400 61600 75800
AFM42/43 42,000
W*2LP 2 5.6 30200 42600 55300 68000
14.3 30W*3LP 3 4.2 36300 51400 65000 78600
W*4LP 4 2.2 43600 61600 77250 92900
AFM48/49 48,000
W*2LP 2 5.6 31700 44800 58100 71400
14.3 30W*3LP 3 4.2 38200 54000 67300 80600
W*4LP 4 2.2 45900 64900 81450 98000
AFM60/61 60,000
W*2LP 2 5.6 32900 46600 60500 74400
14.3 30W*3LP 3 4.2 39700 56200 70100 84000
W*4LP 4 2.2 47800 67600 84900 102200
Model